West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMA	TION REPORT		1573	
	(Under Section	154 Cr. P.C.)			
(3) (6)		100	124 Date	10/05/24	
(S) Borgaling PS Bu	dogra Year 2024	FIR No.	Sections		
Electricity s	ctions 136(1)(a) ii) mendment 2007 Sections	Act.	Sections		
iii) Act 3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day Time Period	Sections 2007	iv) Others Acts &	Date To 09	105/24	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	was day Date From	Time	To		
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Time From	Time	12:	25 WS	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	10103/21	Time	12:2	25 Ms	
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No	(s)		Written / Oral	•	
4. Type of Information	Distance from DC	E	Beat No		
(b) Address A SI an the	a crossing	g New G	ralany	Hosprix	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police St.	ation, then the	i			
Name of the P.S.		.\ District			
6. Complainant / Informant : (a) Name M- Paul	(8900 79507	7)			
(a) Name	Mukul Maha	n Paul			
(b) Father's / Husband's Name		(d) Nationality TV	ndian		
(c) Date / Year of Birth	Data of Issue:	. (d) Nationality	Place of Issue		
(e) Passport No	Engineer C	Tech) SLG	1 506-1	Inban Division	n
(g) Address Electricity	OFFICE WBSE	DCL, Bag	dogra		
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	accused with full particulars		J		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	accused with fair particulars				
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	implainant / Information				
745					
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved OXLPE 11 KV 3CX Value RS 247573. 10. Total value of properties stolen / involve 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, in the steed as FIR)	20/-				
treated as FIR	and enclosed	here with	h .	. G ad	المعدا
13. Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed	DIMP KIL F	Man Cot	BDK	to take	and "
investigation / refused investigation / tra	omplaint / Informant admitted	to be correctly recor	rded and a cop	y giver to the Complain	ant /
investigation / refused investigation / tra jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Co informant free of cost.	mpanie - Mornania Gamino			Siliguri IVI	
on the original		y* "		y	
on the oxiginal written complaint	•			BUZUR	5 4
		•	Signature of the	e Officerin Bhairde, Police	Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant		•	Name SI P	Ome 25.3.	n Ball
or the complanant milormant			•	O HOROLD	3
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		124	Rank : No	tstime.	
		174 - 17			



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Siliguri Sub-Urban Division Office, Shivmandir, Dist- Darjeeling Pin-734011, Email-tech.siligurisuburbandiv@wbsedcl.in, Tel-0353 2581005

Memo no: DM/SSD/T-10/ /79

Date: 09-05-2024

To The Officer In-Charge, Bagdogra PS Bagdogra

Subject: Intimation of Theft of Underground Power Cable at Asian Highway Crossing near Galaxy Hospital

Respected Sir,

I am writing to formally report a theft incident that occurred at the Asian Highway Crossing near Galaxy Hospital, which has resulted in the loss of significant underground cable infrastructure owned by WBSEDCL.

Details of the Incident:

Date of Discovery: 09.05.2024

Location of Theft: Asian Highway Crossing near Galaxy Hospital, Bagdogra

Brief Description: Our HT maintenance team discovered the theft during a routine check. It appears that the underground cable was extracted and removed by unknown miscreants. The theft has led to disruptions in service which impacts our customers significantly.

Technical Details:

Type of Cable: XLPE 11KV 3CX300 Sqmm.

Approximate Length of Cable Stolen: 140 Mtr.

Approximate Value: Rs. 247573.20

Sub-Station Name: Hatighisha 33/11KV

Feeder Name: Atal 11KV

Hence you are requested to lodge a FIR u/s 136(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 and we also request your immediate intervention in this matter. The theft not only affects our operations but also disrupts essential services to the public that rely on our infrastructure. We are prepared to provide any additional information needed and assist in the investigation in any way possible.

Attached to this letter are copies photographs of the scene. We hope that these will aid in your initial assessments. We would appreciate it if you could keep us informed about the progress of your investigation and any assistance you might need from our side.

Precised on 10/05/24 at 12:25 hrs vide

Precised on 10/05/24 at 12:25 hrs vide

SIDE NO 402 Dt 10/05/24 started BDR Yours Sincerely

Processe NO 182/24 Dt 10/05/24 U/S 136(1)(a) (M. Paul)

Processes NO 182/24 Dt 10/05/24 U/S 136(1)(a) (M. Paul)

Processes NO 182/24 Dt 10/05/24 U/S 136(1)(a) (M. Paul)

S/O: Mukul Moha

Assistant Engineer

Act 2007 and endorsed to ASI Dillip Assistant Engineer

Act 2007 and endorsed to ASI Dillip Siliguri Sub-Urban

Halder for its investigation.

WBSEDCL

S/O: Mukul Mohan Paul Assistant Engineer (Tech) Siliguri Sub-Urban Division **WBSEDCL**

Contact: 8900795077

Officer in-chars

Officer in-chars

P.S., Policy BSFDEL

Registered Office: "Vidwir Bhavan", Block DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGC113473,